

Mizuho Bank, Ltd. (Incorporated in Japan with Limited Liability) Hong Kong Branch 12/F., K11 Atelier, 18 Salisbury Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

TEL: (852) 2306-5000 FAX: (852) 2845-9187

31st August, 2023 Mizuho Bank, Ltd. Mizuho Securities, Co., Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam

As one of the major financial institutions, Mizuho Bank Ltd. ("Bank") always strives to provide the best financial services to our clients. By sharing your information among Mizuho Financial Group which comprises Mizuho Financial Group, Inc. ("Mizuho FG"), its subsidiaries and affiliated companies, the Bank and other companies in the Mizuho Financial Group could explore every possibility that allow you, our valued client, to enjoy the best financial services in the world.

In order to achieve this goal, it will on occasions be appropriate for the Bank and other companies in the Mizuho Financial Group, including, but not limited to, Mizuho FG and Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd., ("Mizuho SC") to share your information entrusted to date and to be entrusted in the future by you to us (collectively "Information") with each other and to collect the Information from each other.

While we are trying to design the best financial solution for you, the Bank and other companies in the Mizuho Financial Group will never forget that your privacy is vitally important to us and will protect your Information. Any sharing of the Information and communication concerning the Information would only be for the purpose of understanding your requirements, internal risk management purposes and/or engineering financial solutions. If you would like to know more about Mizuho Financial Group's client information sharing policy, please visit:

https://www.mizuhogroup.com/asia-pacific/hong-kong/sharing-information (Please also refer to Mizuho SC's HP if necessary: <a href="https://www.mizuho-sc.com/english/corporate">https://www.mizuho-sc.com/english/corporate</a> info/index.html). The latest policy is available on the website.

Please feel free to make any inquiries to the relationship manager that you usually communicate with, or our Data Protection Officer or Mizuho SC's compliance desk shown in the appendix. You can find the contact details of our Data Protection Officer in paragraph (m) of the attached Policy.

Though the Information you entrust us will be safely protected, you should also be cautious and take steps to protect the Information, particularly the Information about operation of your accounts. We will not, nor will any company in Mizuho Financial Group and our business partners ask you any Information about your account operation and account details. If you receive suspicious inquiry, please immediately contact your usual contacts of our Bank or our Data Protection Officer.

Lastly, if you disagree the sharing of Information among the Bank, Mizuho SC and other companies in the Mizuho Financial Group, please inform either the relationship manager that you usually communicate with, or our Data Protection Officer or Mizuho SC's compliance desk shown in the appendix within thirty days after the date of this letter.

We look forward to be your most trusted financial partner.

Attached to this letter is the Bank's latest Data Protection Policy.

Yours faithfully

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd

This letter is computer-generated and no signature is required.

<Appendix>

O Mizuho SC's Compliance Desk pur\_in\_optout@mizuho-sc.com